RESOLUTION NO. 693

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS FOR JOHNSON COUNTY
EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR 2023

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wyoming Statute § 18-3-103 as amended, the Board of County
Commissioners may designate official holidays for the employees of Johnson County; and

WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners has made a decision regarding the
official holidays for the employees of Johnson County for calendar year 2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Johnson County that the following official holidays are hereby authorized:

Monday, January 2, 2023 Day after New Year’s Day
Monday, January 16, 2023 Equality Day

Monday, February 20, 2023 President’s Day

Friday, April 7, 2023 Good Friday

Monday, May 29, 2023 Memorial Day

Tuesday, July 4, 2023 Independence Day
September 4, 2023 Labor Day

Monday, October 9, 2023 Columbus Day

Friday, November 10, 2023 Day before Veteran’s Day
Thursday, November 23, 2023 Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 24, 2023 Thanksgiving Holiday
Monday, December 25, 2023 Christmas Day

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 15" day of November 2022.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
JOHNSON COUNTY, WYOMING

% o William JXovotn, III, Chairthan




